
COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Text

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite
200

Nevada City, CA 95959-
8617

(530) 265-1480
Fax: (530) 265-9836
bdofsupervisors@

nevadacountyca.gov

Resolution approving Amendment 2 to the contract between the County of Nevada and Willow Glen
Care Center for long-term mental health and residential care to adult clients with mental health
conditions (Res. 17-170), increasing the maximum contract price from $134,500 to $172,180 due to an
increase in services, authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Amendment, and
directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the Fiscal Year 2017/18 Behavioral Health Department
budget. (4/5 affirmative vote required)

File #: SR 18-0362, Version: 1

COUNTY OF NEVADA Printed on 4/9/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

